INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING MANUAL
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 2
[This Page is intentionally Blank]
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual

XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 24
7 Type Codes
Refer to iWAP XN3 X2000 datasheet.
The iWAP XN3 X2000 conforms to the following standards:
7.1.1 ATEX/IECEx
• BS EN 60079-0: 2018
• BS EN 60079-7: 2015+A1:2018
• BS EN 60079-11: 2012
• BS EN 60079-15: 2019
• BS EN 60079-31: 2014
7.1.2 MET
• UL60950-1, Second Edition: Safety of Information Technology Equipment, Rev. March
27 2007
• CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1, Second Edition: Safety of Information Technology
Equipment, Rev. March 27 2007
• UL 60079-0, 7th Ed: Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment -
General Requirements; 2019-03-26
• UL 60079-7, 5th Ed: Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 7: Equipment
Protection by Increased Safety “e”; 2017-02-24
• UL 60079-11, Ed 6: Explosive Atmospheres - Part 11: Equipment Protection by
Intrinsic Safety 'i'; 2018-09-14
• UL 60079-15, Ed 4: Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Equipment protection by type
of protection 'n'; 2017-05-05
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-0: 2015; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0:
Equipment - General Requirements
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-7: 2016; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres – Part 7:
Equipment protected by Increased Safety “e”
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-11: 2014 (R2018); Standard for Explosive Atmospheres – Part
11: Equipment protected by Intrinsic Safety “i”
• CSA C22.2 NO 60079-15: 2018; Standard for Explosive Atmospheres – Part 15:
Equipment protected by type of protection “n”
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 25
8 EU Declaration of Conformity
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 26
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 27
[This Page is intentionally Blank]
XN3 Installation and Operating Manual
 28
Document Number X127590(1) Refer to Extronics DDM for release status.
Based on type approval documents X123263 and X124186.
The graphic on the front page shows the x 2 configurations of the iWAP
XN3 X2000 and are shown for informational purposes only. Throughout
the manual, where possible, actual iWAP XN3 X2000 pictures, CAD
renders and drawings are used, but where these are not available, or